AGREEMENT FOR INTERIM ON-SITE SEWAGE INSPECTION BETWEEN MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS AND BOB HAMMAN

THIS AGREEMENT made the 9th day of November, 2021 by and between Montague County, Texas (hereinafter "Montague"), a governmental entity, and Bob Hamman (hereinafter "Inspector"), an independent contractor, for the purpose of performing septic system inspections and complaint evaluations

I. TERM

The term of this agreement is 180 days beginning on November 9, 2021 and ending on May 9, 2022. This agreement may be terminated by either party without cause, upon thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party.

II. AGREEMENT

Montague agrees to appoint Bob Hamman as the point of contact and inspector for all Montague County septic inspections, installations, issues and complaints. Responsibilities of this position shall include, but not be limited to, inspecting newly installed septic systems for permitting purposes, investigating complaints regarding septic systems, etc...

Montague further agrees that Inspector shall charge a permit fee in the amount of \$310.00 for the inspection/permitting of newly installed septic systems. (\$300 shall be the inspection fee; \$10 shall be the permit fee to the state)

Montague shall supply Inspector with a county cell phone to be utilized in the course of Inspector related activities.

III. LAW

The construction, validity, performance, and effect of this agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.

IV. NOTICE

All notices shall be in writing and addressed to:

To Montague County:

Office of the County Judge

P.O. Box 475

Montague, Texas 76251

To Inspector:

Bob Hamman P.O. Box 141

Jacksboro, Texas 76458

V. AGREEMENT AND SIGNATURES

We the undersigned agree as to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Kevin Benton, County Judge Montague County, Texas

Bob Hamman